

\$~C-29

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CO.PET. 28/2013**

**M/S SRS ADVERTISING & MARKETING PVT LTD.....** Petitioner  
Through **Ms. Vishakha Gupta and Ms. Aditi**  
**Tuteja, Advocates.**

versus

**LAKSHMI VATIKA LTD &ANR** ..... Respondents  
Through: **Ms. Isha Khanna, Advocate for**  
**Official Liquidator.**  
**Mr. Shallaj Kumar and Mr. Saurabh**  
**Kansal, Advocates for R-2.**

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**% 03.02.2020**

**CO. APPL. 81 & 82/2020**

List on 18.02.2020.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**FEBRUARY 03, 2020**

yo/