

\$~C-2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CO.PET. 28/2013**

**M/S SRS ADVERTISING & MARKETING PVT  
LTD** ..... Petitioner

Through  
versus

**LAKSHMI VATIKA LTD & ANR** ..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Sangeeta Chandra, Advocate for  
Ms. Isha Khanna, Advocate for OL  
Mr. Saurabh Kansal & Ms. Ashu  
Chaudhary, Advocate for R-2  
Ms. Aditi Tuteja, Advocate for  
applicant in CA 81/2020

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**  
**18.02.2020**

%

**CO. APPL. NOS. 81-82/2020**

Issue notice.

Ms. Ashu Chaudhary, Advocate enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 2 and seeks two weeks to file reply.

Let reply be filed within two weeks.

Let another copy of the application be served on learned counsel for respondent No. 2 within a period of two days from today.

Issue notice to respondent Nos. 1 and 3, on the applicant taking requisite steps, through all permissible modes, returnable on 12<sup>th</sup> May, 2020.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**FEBRUARY 18, 2020**

rd/