

\$~C-11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CO.PET. 28/2013**

**M/S SRS ADVERTISING & MARKETING PVT LTD ..... Petitioner**  
**Through: Mr. S.R.S. Aditya, AR**

versus

**LAKSHMI VATIKA LTD &ANR ..... Respondents**  
**Through: Mr. Krishna Kumar, Advocate for R-1**  
**Mr. Saurabh Kansal with Mr. Yashpal and Ms. Ashu Chaudhary, Adv. for R-2.**  
**Ms. Isha Khanna, Advocate for OL**  
**Mr. Vipin Bansal, Ex-Director in person**  
**Ms. Inderjeet Sidhu, Adv. for RPFC.**  
**Mr. Sanjeev Anand, R-2 in person**  
**Mr. Girdhar Singh, Advocate for applicant in CA 585/2019**  
**Mr. C.S. Gupta & Mr. Anand Shukla, Advocates in CA 1075/2017**

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**  
**% 27.02.2020**

List on 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2020.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**FEBRUARY 27, 2020**  
rd/