

\$~C16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CO.PET. 28/2013

M/S SRS ADVERTISING &  
MARKETING PVT LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

LAKSHMI VATIKA LTD &ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Saurah Kansal, Advocate for  
R-2.

Ms. Inderjeet Sindhu, Advocate for  
RPFC.

Mr. Rajiv Mangla, Advocate for  
applicant in Co.Appl. 170/2020.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

% **11.03.2020**

**CO.APPL. 170/2020**

1. Issue notice, returnable on 06.05.2020.
2. A copy of this application be served upon Mr. Lorren Bamniyal, the Court Commissioner. Mr. Bamniyal will file a report within four weeks stating whether the claims which are subject matter of the present application have been verified and found to be payable.

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**MARCH 11, 2020**

*pv's*