



\$~C-10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CO.PET. 28/2013, CO.APPLs. 147-148/2021, 627/2020, 629/2020,  
81/2020, 585/2019, 715/2019, 1299/2018, 341/2018, 1075/2017,  
3139-3140/2016, 3142-3144/2016, 3167/2016, 59-60/2015, 133/2014,  
1334/2014, 2674/2014, 2981/2014, 2984/2014 & 61/2013  
M/S SRS ADVERTISING & MARKETING PVT LTD

..... Petitioner

Through:  
versus

LAKSHMI VATIKA LTD & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. C.S. Chopra, Advocate in CA  
1075/2017.  
Mr. Kunal Tandon and Ms. Niti Jain,  
Advocates in CA 585/2019.  
Mr. Mohd. Azhar, Advocate in CA  
627/2020.  
Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, Senior  
Advocate with Mr. Pramod,  
Advocate.  
Ms. Inderjeet Sidhu, Advocate for  
EPFO.  
Ms. Sonam Sharma, Mr. Shashwat  
Tripathi and Mr. Sugandh Kocchar,  
Advocates in CA 81/2020.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**  
**26.04.2023**

%

1. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. List on 17<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.
3. Interim order(s) to continue.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**APRIL 26, 2023/nk**