



\$~C-4

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 28/2013**

**M/S SRS ADVERTISING & MARKETING PVT LTD**

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

**LAKSHMI VATIKA LTD & ANR**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajiv Mangla, Ms. Monika  
and Mr. Hrithik Jarodia, Advs.  
for applicants in CO.APPL.  
263/2024

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**06.03.2024**

%

**CO.APPL. 263/2024 (Seeking extension of time for compliance of  
order dated 20.02.2024)**

1. This application has been moved on behalf of the applicants/investors seeking extension of time for compliance with the order dated 20.02.2024 of this Court.

2. As requested, the applicants/investors shall be at liberty to file their respective claims with the Official Liquidator within six weeks from today.

3. The application stands disposed of.

**CO.PET. 28/2013**

4. Re-notify on the date already fixed i.e., 16.05.2024.

**DHARMESH SHARMA, J**

**MARCH 6, 2024/sp**