



\$~C-25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 28/2013**

**M/S SRS ADVERTISING & MARKETING PVT LTD**

..... Petitioner  
Through: **Mr.Ravi Prakash, CGSC for  
Enforcement Department.**

versus

**LAKSHMI VATIKA LTD &ANR** ..... Respondent

Through: **Mr.Rajiv Mangla and  
Ms.Monika, Advocates for  
applicant.  
Mr.Krishna Kumar and  
Ms.Vidhya, Advocates for R-1.**

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

**ORDER  
30.05.2024**

%

**CO.APPL. 576/2024**

1. The matter could not be taken up today as in the pre-lunch session, the Hon'ble Judge is sitting in the Special Division Bench-VII and thereafter, busy in the Farewell Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Sachdeva and Hon'ble Mr. Justice V. Kameswar Rao.

2. Re-notify on 31.05.2024.

**(By ORDER)**

**COURT MASTER**

**MAY 30, 2024**

**VLD**