



\$~C-4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CO.PET. 28/2013

M/S SRS ADVERTISING & MARKETING
PVT LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Mangla and Ms.
Monika, Advocates for
applicants/Interveners in CA No. 576/2024,
508/2024

versus

LAKSHMI VATIKA LTD & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. M. Vidhya, Advocate for
R-1.

Mr. Gurmehar S. Sistani, Mr. Chetan
Sharma, Ms. Natasha Thakur and Ms.
Nayamat Sistani, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

31.05.2024

**CO.APPL. 576/2024 – FRESH BY APPLICANT FOR HEARING
AND DISPOSING OF CA 508/2024**

1. This is an application moved on behalf of the applicants, namely, Manoj Kumar Goel, Pintu Goyal @ Pinoo Goyal, Mr. Satyander Tewatia, Mr. Kailash Tayal and Mr. Ram Gopal Bansal, seeking extension of time to file their claims with the Court Commissioner.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent/company (in liquidation) is present.
3. The applicants are allowed to submit their claims with the Court



Commissioner in terms of previous orders dated 20.02.2024, 06.03.2024 and 16.04.2024. Needless to state, the same shall be considered subject to submitting relevant documents as may be demanded by the Court Commissioner.

4. Re-notify on the date already fixed 30.07.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MAY 31, 2024/pkv