



\$~C-5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CO.PET. 28/2013, CO.APPL. 61/2013, CO.APPL. 133/2014, CO.APPL. 1334/2014, CO.APPL. 2674/2014, CO.APPL. 2981/2014, CO.APPL. 2984/2014, CO.APPL. 59/2015, CO.APPL. 60/2015, CO.APPL. 3139/2016, CO.APPL. 3140/2016, CO.APPL. 3142/2016, CO.APPL. 3143/2016, CO.APPL. 3144/2016, CO.APPL. 3167/2016, CO.APPL. 1075/2017, CO.APPL. 341/2018, CO.APPL. 1299/2018, CO.APPL. 585/2019, CO.APPL. 715/2019, CO.APPL. 81/2020, CO.APPL. 627/2020, CO.APPL. 629/2020, CO.APPL. 147/2021, CO.APPL. 148/2021, CO.APPL. 575/2023, CO.APPL. 209/2024, CO.APPL. 210/2024, CO.APPL. 215/2024, CO.APPL. 507/2024 & CO.APPL. 508/2024

M/S SRS ADVERTISING & MARKETING PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Mangla and Ms. Monika,
Advocates.

versus

LAKSHMI VATIKA LTD & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. M. Vidhya, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Gurmehar S. Sistani, Mr. Chetan
Sharma, Ms. Natasha Thakur and Ms.
Nayamat Sistani, Advocates.
Mr. Saurabh Kansal, Mr. Raghav Vij,
Mr. Suraj Kumar Jha, Md. Zaki
Ahmed, Ms. Ashima Khatri, Mr.
Harshpreet Kaur, Mr. Harshit
Aggarwal, Ms. Parisha Bishnoi,
Shweta Dhingra, Mr. Abhay Single,
Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER
30.07.2024

%



List on 18th September, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JULY 30, 2024
Ni/SM

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)