



\$~C-4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CO.PET. 28/2013, CO.APPL. 61/2013, CO.APPL. 133/2014, CO.APPL. 1334/2014, CO.APPL. 2674/2014, CO.APPL. 2981/2014, CO.APPL. 2984/2014, CO.APPL. 59/2015, CO.APPL. 60/2015, CO.APPL. 3139/2016, CO.APPL. 3140/2016, CO.APPL. 3142/2016, CO.APPL. 3143/2016, CO.APPL. 3144/2016, CO.APPL. 3167/2016, CO.APPL. 1075/2017, CO.APPL. 341/2018, CO.APPL. 1299/2018, CO.APPL. 585/2019, CO.APPL. 715/2019, CO.APPL. 81/2020, CO.APPL. 627/2020, CO.APPL. 629/2020, CO.APPL. 147/2021, CO.APPL. 148/2021, CO.APPL. 575/2023, CO.APPL. 209/2024, CO.APPL. 210/2024, CO.APPL. 215/2024, CO.APPL. 507/2024 & CO.APPL. 508/2024.

M/S SRS ADVERTISING & MARKETING PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Mangla and Ms. Monika,
Advocates for claimants.
Mr. Vasu Goyal, Advocate.

versus

LAKSHMI VATIKA LTD & ANRRespondents

Through: Ms. Inderjeet Sidhu, Advocate for
EPFO in CO. APPL. 133/2014.
Mr. Saurabh, Mr. Manish Kumar and
Mr. Raghav Vij, Advocate for R-2.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGSC and Mr. Ali
Khan, Advocate for R-3.
Mr. Vasu Goyal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

18.09.2024

%

CO.APPL. 816/2024 (Seeking directions).

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant/respondent no.



2 seeks leave to withdraw the instant application with liberty to approach with the Court Commissioner for adjudication of his claim.

Leave granted.

The instant application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as prayed for.

CO.PET. 28/2013, CO.APPL. 61/2013, CO.APPL. 133/2014, CO.APPL. 1334/2014, CO.APPL. 2674/2014, CO.APPL. 2981/2014, CO.APPL. 2984/2014, CO.APPL. 59/2015, CO.APPL. 60/2015, CO.APPL. 3139/2016, CO.APPL. 3140/2016, CO.APPL. 3142/2016, CO.APPL. 3143/2016, CO.APPL. 3144/2016, CO.APPL. 3167/2016, CO.APPL. 1075/2017, CO.APPL. 341/2018, CO.APPL. 1299/2018, CO.APPL. 585/2019, CO.APPL. 715/2019, CO.APPL. 81/2020, CO.APPL. 627/2020, CO.APPL. 629/2020, CO.APPL. 147/2021, CO.APPL. 148/2021, CO.APPL. 575/2023, CO.APPL. 209/2024, CO.APPL. 210/2024, CO.APPL. 215/2024, CO.APPL. 507/2024 & CO.APPL. 508/2024.

List on 9th December, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2024

rk/sm

Click here to check corrigendum, if any