



\$~CO.3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CO.PET. 28/2013

M/S SRS ADVERTISING &
MARKETING PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vandita Tiwari,
Advocate for applicant in
CO.APPL. 1/2025.

versus

LAKSHMI VATIKA LTD &ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Krishna Kumar and
Mr. M. Vidhya, Advocate
for R-1.

Mr. Ravi Prakash, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Vivek
Gurnani, Panel Counsel
for ED.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **07.01.2025**

CO.APPL. 1/2025

1. The order dated 23.12.2024 indicates that the part arguments were heard by the predecessor Bench of Hon'ble Ms. Justice Neena Bansal Krishna.
2. Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, list on 10.01.2025, before the Bench of Hon'ble Ms. Justice Neena Bansal Krishna.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 7, 2025/DU