



\$~1 (Company)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 28/2013**

M/S SRS ADVERTISING & MARKETING PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Sahil Khurana, Advocate for
Ramesh Kumar.**

versus

LAKSHMI VATIKA LTD & ANRRespondents

Through: **Ms. M. Vidhya, Advocate for R-1 &
8.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

10.01.2025

**CO.APPL. 1/2025 (w/R 9 of Companies (Court) Rules, 1959 r/w Section
151 of Civil Procedure Code, 1908 by Applicant/Yashpal for direction to
Court Commissioner to consider his Claims in view of Order dated
20.02.2024 of this Court)**

List for consideration on 15.01.2025, the date already fixed.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JANUARY 10, 2025

S.Sharma