



\$~C-1 & 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CO.PET. 28/2013 CO.APPL. 61/2013, CO.APPL. 133/2014, CO.APPL. 1334/2014, CO.APPL. 2674/2014, CO.APPL. 2981/2014, CO.APPL. 2984/2014, CO.APPL. 59-60/2015, CO.APPL. 3139-3140/2016, CO.APPL. 3142-3144/2016, CO.APPL. 3167/2016, CO.APPL. 1075/2017, CO.APPL. 1299/2018, CO.APPL. 341/2018, CO.APPL. 585/2019, CO.APPL. 715/2019, CO.APPL. 627/2020, CO.APPL. 629/2020, CO.APPL. 81/2020, CO.APPL. 147-148/2021 , CO.APPL. 575/2023, CO.APPL. 209-210/2024, CO.APPL. 215/2024, CO.APPL.507-508/2024, CO.APPL.1/2025, CO.APPL.17-20/2025, , CO.APPL.217-222/2025

M/S SRS ADVERTISING & MARKETING PVT LTD.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Tandon, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Natasha and Ms. Mahima
Arora, Advocates.

versus

LAKSHMI VATIKA LTD & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar and Mr. M.Vidhya,
Advocates for R-1 & R-8.

Mr. Pradeep Kataria, Advocate for the
Applicant in CO.APPL.17-19/2025, 74-
75, 218-219, 220-222/2025.

Mr. Rajiv Mangla and Ms. Monika,
Advocates for the applicants in
CO.APPL.20/2025, CO.APPL.59 &
60/2025

Mr. Sonam Sharma and Ms. Ridhi Jain,
Advocates for the applicant in
CO.APPL.81/2020.

Ms. Inderjeet Sidhu, Advocate for
EPFO/Applicant in CO.APPL.133/2014

+ CO.PET. 428/2013 & CO.APPL. 1416/2013, CO.APPL. 1617/2014

M/S BD KHANNA PUBLICITY

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus



LAKSHMI VATIKA LTD & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

21.03.2025

%

1. It is submitted on behalf of the Respondent that because the Local Commissioner was unwell, he has not been able to file the Report.
2. In view of the submissions made, matter be listed for arguments on 24.04.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MARCH 21, 2025

rk