



\$~CO.13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 28/2013**

M/S SRS ADVERTISING & MARKETING PVT LTD .....Petitioner

Through:

versus

LAKSHMI VATIKA LTD & ANR .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Saurabh Kansal, Mr. Raghav Vij  
& Mr. Suraj Kr. Jha, Advs. for R-2.  
Ms. Niti Jain & Ms. Mahima Arora,  
Advs. for BD Khanna Publicity.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

**ORDER**

% **11.08.2025**

**CO.APPL. 509/2025 /Directions]**

1. This is an Application filed on behalf of the Applicant/Praveen Kumar Gupta seeking the following prayers:

*“a. Allow the present application and direct the Respondent No.1 to issue the cheque equivalent to the approved claim alongwith interest at 28% p.a. from 17.09.2022.”*

2. List on the date already fixed i.e., 13.10.2025

**TARA VITASTA GANJU, J**

**AUGUST 11, 2025/ ha**