



\$~C-10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 28/2013**

**M/S SRS ADVERTISING & MARKETING PVT LTD .....Petitioner**

Through: **Mr. Rajiv Mangla, Ms. Monika & Mr.  
Hrithik Jarodia, Advocates.**

versus

**LAKSHMI VATIKA LTD &ANR .....Respondents**

Through: **Mr. Akshit Mohhan, Mr. Aman Naqvi  
and Mr. Rahul Raj, Advs. for  
applicants.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

%

**04.02.2026**

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 13<sup>th</sup> February 2026 in the category of "*Supplementary List*".
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**FEBRUARY 4, 2026**