



\$~C-9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 28/2013**

M/S SRS ADVERTISING & MARKETING PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

LAKSHMI VATIKA LTD &ANR

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Manish Srivastava & Kamakshi Rao, Advocates.**

Ms. Vandita Tiwari, Advocate for applicant in 01/2026.

Mr. Akshit Mohan, Adv and Mr. Aman, Advocates in I.A. No. 322/2025.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

13.02.2026

CA No. 85/2026, CA No 322/2025 & CA No. 01/2025

1. These applications have been filed seeking certain directions relating to refund of invested amounts to the claimants in compliance of order dated 16th December 2024 and 17th December 2025.
2. Considering the facts as stated in the said applications, matter will be taken up by the Court Commissioner.
3. Accordingly, parties/counsels are directed to appear before the Court Commissioner in order to plead their cases.



4. Court Commissioner will file a status report in this regard in the next six weeks after granting them a hearing.
5. List on 17th April 2026.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2026/RK/bp