



\$~C-26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CO.PET. 28/2013, CO.APPL. 61/2013, CO.APPL. 133/2014,
CO.APPL. 1334/2014, CO.APPL. 2674/2014, CO.APPL. 2981/2014,
CO.APPL. 2984/2014, CO.APPL. 59/2015, CO.APPL. 60/2015,
CO.APPL. 3139/2016, CO.APPL. 3140/2016, CO.APPL. 3142/2016,
CO.APPL. 3143/2016, CO.APPL. 3144/2016, CO.APPL. 3167/2016,
CO.APPL. 1075/2017, CO.APPL. 341/2018, CO.APPL. 1299/2018,
CO.APPL. 585/2019, CO.APPL. 715/2019, CO.APPL. 81/2020,
CO.APPL. 627/2020, CO.APPL. 629/2020, CO.APPL. 147/2021,
CO.APPL. 148/2021, CO.APPL. 575/2023, CO.APPL. 209/2024,
CO.APPL. 210/2024, CO.APPL. 215/2024, CO.APPL. 507/2024,
CO.APPL. 508/2024, CO.APPL. 1/2025, CO.APPL. 17/2025,
CO.APPL. 18/2025, CO.APPL. 19/2025, CO.APPL. 20/2025,
CO.APPL. 74/2025, CO.APPL. 75/2025, CO.APPL. 217/2025,
CO.APPL. 218/2025, CO.APPL. 219/2025, CO.APPL. 220/2025,
CO.APPL. 221/2025, CO.APPL. 222/2025, CO.APPL. 314/2025,
CO.APPL. 322/2025, CO.APPL. 433/2025 & CO.APPL. 509/2025
M/S SRS ADVERTISING & MARKETING PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Dheerendra Kumar Yadav, Adv.

versus

LAKSHMI VATIKA LTD & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Vishal Boora, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Manish Kr Srivastava, Mr.
Kamakshi Singh Rao and Mr. Ankit
Bhushan, Advs.
Mr. Arun Kumar Shukla, Mr. Naman
Shukla and Mr. Yasharth Shukla,
Advs. for Applicants.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

20.03.2026

1. It is already 5:00 p.m., no Court time left.
2. List on 12th August 2026.



3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MARCH 20, 2026/mk