



\$~C-7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 28/2013 & CO.APPL. 246/2026**
M/S SRS ADVERTISING & MARKETING PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

versus

LAKSHMI VATIKA LTD & ANR

.....Respondents

Appearance: Mr. Saurabh Kansal and Ms. Sakshi Tiwari Advs. for
R.-2
Mr. Arun Kumar Shukla, Adv for Applicant in Co.
APPL. No, 509/2025
Mr. Rajiv Mangla, Ms. Monika & Mr. Hrithik larodia
Advocates for Applicants in Co. App 174/2026
Mr. Akshit Mohan and Mr. Arnan Naqvi, Advocates for
Applicant in Co. App!. No. 322/2025

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
% **08.04.2026**

1. List on 17th April 2026, the date already fixed in supplementary list.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 8, 2026/sm