



\$~C-9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 28/2013**

M/S SRS ADVERTISING & MARKETING PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dheerendra Kumar Yadav, Adv.
versus

LAKSHMI VATIKA LTD &ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Advocate with
Mr. Vishal Boara, Mr. Adil Vasudeva
and Mr. Deepesh, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Akshit Mohan and Mr. Aman
Naqvi, Advocates for the Applicants
in Applicants in CA No. 322 of 2025.
Mr. RK Saini, Ms. Vandita Tiwari,
Ms. Shivani Swaraj, Advocates for
applicants.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

14.05.2026

CO.APPL. 307/2026 & CO.APPL. 308/2026

1. These applications have been moved by *Mr. R. K. Saini*, Advocate on behalf of the applicants, who wishes to withdraw *CA No. 1 /2025* and *CA No. 2981/ 2014* in view of the fact that the applicant has withdrawn their claim filed before the Court Commissioner appointed by the Court.

2. Accordingly, the applications are allowed and disposed of.

CO.PET. 28/2013

1. List on 21st May 2026, the date already fixed.



2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 14, 2026/RK/zb