



\$~C-9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CO.PET. 28/2013 CO.APPL. 1/2025 CO.APPL. 322/2025

CO.APPL. 85/2026 CO.APPL. 246/2026 CO.APPL. 251/2026

CO.APPL. 328-330/2026

M/S SRS ADVERTISING & MARKETING PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Dheerendra Kumar Yadav, Adv.

versus

LAKSHMI VATIKA LTD &ANRRespondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Advocate with
Mr. Vishal Boara, Mr. Adil Vasudeva
and Mr. Deepesh Advocates for R-l.
Mr. Akshit Mohan and Mr. Aman
Naqvi, Advocates for the Applicants
in Applicants in CA No. 322/2025.
Mr. RK Saini Ms. Vandita Tiwari,
Ms. Shivani Swaraj, Advocates for
applicants.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

21.05.2026

1. In view of the Special Division Bench Matters with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Nitin Wasudeo Sambre, the matter could not be taken up today.
2. List on 31st July 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 21, 2026/MK